## **QUESTION NO 17**

By Councillor Doggart for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 September 2021

Question

(1) How much will Council expenditure reduce annually (in current year terms) for each of the 5 affected care homes if they are to close, as initially proposed to the EIJB in June 2021?

**Answer** 

(1)

Question

(2) How much debt remains outstanding for each of the 5 affected care homes if they are to close, as initially proposed to the EIJB in June 2021?

Answer

(2)